Bus #: Transport Van f Driver: J. Nestor

AM Stop Name PM Stop Name
Time = Time
7:00 Pick up Students at GHS 2:15 Pick up at Ruby Memorial Hospital

7:45 Arrive at Ruby Memorial Hospital 3:00 Drop off at GHS




Bus #: 13 Driver: Steve Flesher

AM Stop Name PM Stop Name
Time Time
2:30 Depart home
2:45 WTES
2:48 215 Sand Ridge Rd
2:50 383 Ashberry Dr
2:52 444 Ashberry Dr
2:54 561 Ashberry Dr
~ 2:58 1269 Harmony Grove Rd
3:00 1154 Harmony Grove Rd
3:03 521 Harmony Grove Rd
3:05 168 Harbert Dr
3:10 119 Currey Rd
3:14 178 Mulberry Lane
3:20 South Pointe Estates
3:25 1119 River Run Rd
3:35 § Silvery Maple Est
3:38 Hickory Hills

4:00 Park Bus



Bus #: 20 I Driver: M Stemple
AM Stop Name PM Stop Name
Time Time
6:10 Leave Home 2:45 Anna Jarvis Elementary
SAND PLANT ROCAD OLD RT. 50 EAST
6:30 1673 Sand Plant Rd. 3:03 Valley Street
6:36 707 Sand Plant Rd. 3:04 Blueville Methodist Church
IRONTOWN ROAD 3:05 Dollar Tree
6:41 4965 Irontown Rd. 3:06 Garrett Mills Appts.
RT. 50 EAST 3:07 First Street
7:00 Maple Run Church =
7:05 Bottom of Thomton Hill
' 7:08 Old Dairy Mart 3:08 =3 GHS
. 7:09 191 Sigmans Hollow Rd. 3:10 TCMS
OLD RT. 50 3:20 | —" Blueville Methodist Church
7:10 2165 Blueville Dr. 3:26 Dollar Tree
7:15 Crestview Way 3:29 Garrett Mills Appts.
7:17 Greenbrier Ave 3:27 Marsh St.
7:18 Marsh St. 3:28 Crestview Way
7:20 Garrett Mills Housing Dev. 3:29 2165 Blueville Dr.
7:22 School St RT. 50 EAST
7:30 AJES 3:36 191 Sigmans Hollow Rd.
3:37 Thomton Post Office
3:38 Maple Run Church
3:47 Nester Driveway
RT. 50 WEST IRONTOWN ROAD
7:40 TCMS 3:52 Thomton VFD
7:45 GHS 3:59 Rt. 1 Box 363
SAND PLANT ROAD
4:05 707 Sand Plant Rd.
8:20 Home 4:07 1673 Sand Plant Rd.

4:30 Home




Bus #: 21
AM Stop Name
Time

6:05 Depart Garage

6:36 94 Bonair Farm Rd.

ROUTE 73

6:41 Boothsville Apts.

6:49 Brookside Apts.

6:58 133 Sunshine Valley Dr.

7:10 937 River Run Rd.

7:16 1708 Harmony Grove Rd.

7:20 WTES

7:30 TCMS

7:37 GHS

7:50 Anna Jarvis

8:05 Bus Garage

Taylor County Schools Bus Schedule

Time

2:30
2:40

3:05
3:15
3:33

3:45
4:05
4:30

Driver: Kellie Dentler

Stop Name

Depart Bus Garage
Anna Jarvis

598 Beaumont Rd
GHS

937 River Run Rd.
ROUTE 73
Boothsville Apts

94 Bonair Farm Rd.
Bus Garage



Bus #: 22

AM
Time
6:35

6:45
6:46
6:47
6:48
6:53
7:03
7:15
7:25
7:45

Taylor County Schools Bus Schedule

Stop Name

WTES- Pull
ROUTE 73
Rt. 73 Storage Buildings
Sunshine Valley Drive (1)
Sunshine Valley Drive (2)
Brookside Drive
3499 Corbin Branch Rd.
Meadland Farms Estates
TCMS
GHS
WTES- Park

PM
Time
2:50
3:00
3:25
3:36
3:35
3:40
3:43
3:46
3:50
3:55
4:30

Driver: Rudy
Stop Name

WTES- pull
GHS
TCMS
TC BOE
WTES
Junction of Meadland Rd./Morrow Cross Rd.
3499 Corbin Branch Rd.
124 Sayres Ln
2210 Meadland Rd.
Junction of Nichols Rd./ Creek Bed Rd.
WTES- Park



Taylor County Schools Bus Schedule

Bus #: 23 Driver: Stottlemyer
AM Stop Name PM Stop Name
Time Time

6:25 Depart Garage 3:00 GHS Siot 4

6:35 Harmony Grove

6:40 Lost Run Extension 3:22 111 Spring Hill Rd.

6:45 South Pointe Estates 3:25 419 Spring Hills Rd.

6:47 Bingo Hall 3:36 TCMS

6:55 Bait Shop ROUTE 250

6:57 Sunrise Acres Housing Development 3:38 Scranage Rd.

6:58 Junction of 250/ Curry Road 3:40 Curry Rd.

7:09 111 Spring Hill Road 3:42 Sunrise Acres

7:10 419 Spring Hills Rd. 3:44 Lost Run Extension

7:15 TCMS 3:45 Bait Shop

7:20 GHS 3:48 South Pointe Estates

7:21 Old First Community Bank 3:51 Bingo Hall

7:24 Grafton Fire Department ROCK UNION ROAD

7:26 Bubba's Pizza 3:52 Silver Maple Estates

7:27 Addison Street 3:53 90 Silver Maple Ct.

7:28 307 East Washington St. 3:54 Hickory Hills Housing Dev.

7:29 Monroe Street 4:30 Bus Garage

7:30 Eye Care Center

7:35 AJ

7:45 TCMS
8:00 Bus Garage



Bus #: 24 l Driver: Lantz

AM Stop Name PM Stop Name

Time Time
6:15 Depart Home 2:33 Depart
6:27 2241 Wendel Rd. 3:00 GHS (Slot #4)
6:31 1515 Wendel Rd.
6:33 70 Kemns Rd. 3:40 1757 Buck Run Rd.
6:34 1103 Long Run Rd. 3:42 904 Buck Run Rd.
6:45 220 Long Run Rd. 3:49 817 Simpson Rd.

ROUTE 76 3:52 50 Veterans Memorial Hwy.

6:48 Rt. 13 Mt. Harrison Rd. 3:53 Flemington High School Rd.
6:49 2590 Simpson Rd. 3:55 500 Veterans Memorial Hwy.
6:50 2480 Simpson Rd. 3:57 1038 W. Veterans Memorial Hwy.
6:52 183 Kittle Rd. 4:00 1468 W. Veterans Memorial Hwy.
6:55 1670 Gobel Rd. 4:06 Rosemont Post Office
7:00 108 Fleming Hili Dr. 4:08 37 Simpson Creek Dr.
7:03 125 Miracle Rd. 4:12 179 Walnut Hill Dr.
7:07 817 Simpson Rd. 4:14 Joyner (Flemington)
7:15 FES 4:16 150 Kelley Dr.
7:22 1757 Buck Run Rd. 4:18 3392 W. Veterans Memorial Hwy.
7:40 TCMS 4:20 1345 Sandy Hollow Ln.
7:45 GHS 4:24 276 Jerry Run Rd.

8:00 Bus Garage 4:45 Home




Driver: Brittany Kelly

AM | Stop Name PM Stop Name
Time Time

| 6:40 | Depart Home ' 2:45 Depart home

| 6:42 3392 W Veterans Mem Hwy 3:15 TCMS

. 645 276 Jerry Run Rd 3:22 GHS

|  6:49 1345 Sandy Hollow Lane 3:26 281 Haller Rd

| 6:50 Bailey Hollow Rd 3:30 5172 Simpson Rd
6:51 Walnut Hill 3:33 5034 Simpson Rd
6:52 Thompson Rd
6:53 Rosemont Camp - 3:38 _Simpson Park
6:54 Rosemont Post Office 3:40 Spencer's Market
6:55 1468 W Veterans Mem Hwy 3:45 Isabella’s Store
6:56 | Assembly of God Church 3:46 _ Mayle’s Funeral Home
6:57 Dollar General Store 3:49 Gates Addition
6:59 Victory Construction 3:51 Stewart Hollow Rd
7:05 — Isabella Store 3:53 D & K Meats
7:15 FES 3:54 Sinsel Hollow Rd

3:57 Hammack Pull Off
7:20 Simpson Park 3:59 Barbour Comer
4.01 Ross Rd

7:21 5034 Simpson Rd 4:05 Pop Factory Rd il
7:22 5172 Simpson Rd 4:15 Park Bus
7:30 | TCMS
7:40 GHS
8:00 Park Bus




|
|
_

Bus #: 26
AM Stop Name
Time
6:30 Leaves Bus Garage
6:43 Junction of Market/ West Main St.
6:48 Franklin St
6:49 Junction of West Main/Steel St
6:50 Sunset Terrace Drive
6:55 Time Harvest Building
6:56 Leonard St
6:51 Sunset Terrace (Middle Level)
6:52 Sunset Terrace (Top Level)
6:54 Junction of West Boyd/West Main
6:56 1015 West Main St.
7:15 TCMS
7:20 GHS
WEST MAIN ST.
717 Time Harvest Building
7:18 Leonard Street
7:20 Steel St.
SUNSET TERRACE DRIVE
7:22 Sunset Terrace (Middle Level)
7:23 Sunset Terrace (Top Level)
7:26 Junction of Jones St./West Main St.
WEST MAIN ST.
7:30 Mountain Statesman (914 W. Main St.)
7:31 1018 W. Main St.
7:40 Anna Jarvis
7:50 Home

Time

2:30
2:40

3:00
3:05
3:06

3:09
3:10

3:12
3:17
3:30

3:36
3:40
3:42
3:.43

3:45
3:46
3:48
3:49
3:51
3:52
4:00

Driver: Nathan Bolyard

Stop Name

Home- Departure

Anna Jarvis

WEST MAIN ST.

Time Harvest Building

Franklin St.

Junction of Jones St./ Washington St.
SUNSET TERRACE DRIVE

Sunset Terrace (Middle Level)
Sunset Terrace (Top lLevel)
WEST MAIN ST.

Junction of Jones/West Main St.
TCMS

GHS

WEST MAIN ST.

Time Harvest Building

548 West Main St.

Franklin St.

Steel St.

SUNSET TERRACE DRIVE

Sunset Terrace (Middle Level)

Sunset Terrace (Top Level)

Junction of Jones St./ West Main St.
Mountain Statesman (914 W. Main St.)
1018 W Main St.

Hardcore Hunters (1102 W. Main St.)
Home



Bus #: 27 Driver: Donna Lake
AM Stop Name PM Stop Name
Time Time
11:00 Departs Bus Gargae 3:10 Anna Jarvis
11:15 GHS to UTC 3:15 ‘ Arrive TCMS
2:30 Depart UTC i 3:24 Carlson Heights
3:05 Arrive GHS 3:.26 Camp Towles Rd
3:32 GHS
3:33
~3:36 111 Grand St
3:38 Anderson Alley
3:41 169 Ohio Ave
3:43 1341 Parkview Rd
3:45 1155 Parkview Rd
3:.47 233 Middleton Ave
3:49 Gorman St
3:50 High St
3:51 335 E Main St
3:56 685 Monroe St
3:58 815 Monroe St

4:10 Park Bus



Bus #: 28
AM Stop Name
Time
6:35 Depart Home
6:42 2874 wilson Ridge Road
6:47 279 Hickory Ln.
6:52 868 Wilson Ridge Rd.
6:55 Bosser Rd
7:01 3148 Victory Ave.
7:11 409 Haymond Rd.
7:12 349 Haymond Rd.
7:18 156 Hickory Street
7:19 Blueville Methodist Church
7:23 AJES
7:34 214 W. Main Street
7:37 GHS
8:00 Park (Home)

Driver: Roger Peters

PM Stop Name
Time
2:30 Depart home

2:45 AJES
2:58 131 E. Main St.

2:59 1 W. Main St.

3:00 131 E. Main St.
WALNUT STREET

3:05 Thayer st.

3:07 Cemetery Alley

3.08 463 Walnut St.

3:09 Rochelle St.

3:1 Liberty St.

3:12 Woodford Addition

3:18 TCMS

3:33 GHS

3:34 1 W. Main St.

3:36 Intersection of Luzader St./East Main St.

3:39 2230 George Washington HWY.
3:49 513 Bosser Rd.
WILSON RIDGE ROAD
3:51 868 Wilson Ridge Rd.
3:52 936 Wilson Ridge Rd.
3:54 1655 Wilson Ridge Rd.
3:58 265 Walnut Ln.

- 4:10 Park



S e Oy SOl QuaiSehadalad | 1L

Bus #: 29
AM Stop Name
Time
6:25 Depart Home
6:42 685 Monroe St.
6:53 Wodford Addition
6:54 Gospel Lighthouse Church
6:55 Intersection of Calvery Ln./ Junction Ln.
6.56 Pearl St. Railroad Crossing
WALNUT STREET
6:57 Carl St.
6:57 Rochelle Rd.
6:58 McGill St.
6:59 Cemetery Alley
6:59 Armstrong Ave.
7:00 Taylor County Public Library
7:15 AJES
7:20 TCMS
7:25 GHS
8:00 Park

PM
Time

2:35
2:55
3:18
3:30
3:35
3:32

3:36
3:37
3:38
3:40

3:42
3:43
3:45
3:47
3:49
3:51
3:52
4:00

Driver: M. Nestor

Stop Name
Depart Home
TCMS
Junction of Rt. 250/Poor Farm Rd.
GHS

Pearl St. Railroad Crossing
Gospel Lighthouse Church
WALNUT STREET
Rochelle Rd.

Cemetary Alley

White St.

Taylor Co. Library

MAPLE AVENUE

211 Maple Ave.

Spruce St.

332 Maple Ave.

504 Maple Ave.

601 Maple Ave.

724 Maple Ave.

730 Maple Ave.

Park Bus



Bus #: 30

AM

Time

6:10
6:28
6:30
6:32
6:40
6:41
6:42
6:43
6:45
6:51
6:51
6:52
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:57
7:15
7:22
7:30

Taylor County Schools Bus Schedule

Driver: Gerkin

Stop Name

Depart Home
442 Knottsville Rd
Woodyard Rd/Lone Pine Rd
Mason Lane
Boyce Rd/Flag Run Rd
Stemple Rd
2012 Knottsville Rd
Means Rd
Washington St
201 Haislip Rd
St Charles St
Kenny St
18E Bluemont
Hill St
209 N Pike St
Comer of Love Ave/Virginia St
AJES
TCMS
GHS

PM

Time

2:20
2:37
3:10
3:15
3:25
3:.27
3:28
3:29
3:30
3:30
3:32
3:37
343
3:46
3:48
3:49
3:50
3:52
3:54
3:56

Stop Name

Depart Home
To TCMS

Leave TCMS to Little Feet drop off

Old Rt 50
Anna Jarvis
Hill St
Bluemont
Comer of Hill/Bluemont St
Comer Kenny St Charles St
Knotts Ave/Haislip St
201 Haislip St
GHS
442 Knottsville Rd
Woodyard Rd/Lone Ridge Rd
Mason Rd
1010 Woodyard Rd
1500 Woodyard Rd
Boyce Rd/Flag Run Rd
Stemple Rd
2012 Knottsville Rd



Bus #: 31
AM Stop Name
Time
6:20 Depart Home
6:30 Pick up aide @ TCMS
6:50 2210 Meadland Rd.
7:15 TCMS
7:25 GHS
7:28 454 Stone Rd.
7:30 126 Wickwire Rd
7:32 Tumer Rd
7:40 AJES

Taylor County Schools Bus Schedule

Time

2:15
2:30
2:45
2:50
3:00
3:15

3:18
3:20
3:25
3:30
3:40

Driver: Sherri Dowling

Stop Name

Depart Home

AJES (Slot #1- Side Entrance)
126 Wickwire Rd.

Turner Rd

454 Stone Rd.

GHS

WTES

2210 Meadland Rd

976 Taylor School Rd

Donald G Ford Funeral Home
211 Sunshine Valley Dr.



Bus #: 32 Driver: Jeff Knotts
AM Stop Name PM Stop Name
Time Time
6:15 Bus Garage 2:35 Depart Bus Garage
6:20 Shelby Run Rd. - Webster Side 2:40 AJES (Slot #7)
6:25 548 Shelby Run Rd
6:40 MAPLE AVENUE ROUTE 119 NORTH
6:41 Spruce St. 2:52 Keener St.
6:42 504 Maple Ave. 2:55 Oak St.
6:43 724 Maple Ave 2:56 Redwood St.
6:44 728 Maple Ave. WICKWIRE ROAD
6:49 Maplehurst St. 3:00 387 Wickwire Rd.
6:52 Wilkinson St. 3:02 658 Wickwire Rd.
7:04 Lucas Dairy Rd
7:15 AJES 3:06 1545 Wickwire Rd.
7:30 TCMS 3:10 2548 Wickwire Rd.
7:40 GHS CHERRY RUN ROAD
7:55 Bus Garage 3:12 Rt. 3 Box 120 B
3:14 1569 Cherry Run Rd.
3:48 330 Zinn Rd.
3:52 720 Zinn Rd.

4:14 Bus Garage



Bus #: 33
AM Stop Name
Time
6:15 Leave Bus Garage
6:20 Jewel Mobile Home Park
6:30 442 Knottsville Rd
6:33 6388 Knottsville Rd
6:35 4363 Knottsville Rd
6:38 200 Nichols Farm Rd
6:40 540 Haislip Farm Rd
6:42 486 Mount Airy School Rd
6:45 1255 Ludwick Rd
6:48 97 Freeze Dr
6:50 3106 Knottsville Rd
6:53 939 Knottsville Rd
6:58 111 Grand St
7:02 1341 Parkview Rd
7:04 233 Middleton Ave
7:06 38 Goman St
7:10 327 High St
7:12 269 High St
7:13 267 High St
7:15 205 High St
7:18 112 Barrett St
7:20 228 Barrett St
7:25 AJES
7:35 TCMS
7:45 GHS
7:55 Park Bus

PM

Time

2:45
2:50
3:00
3:05
3:08
3:10
3:12
3:13
3:14
3:15
3:20
3:25
3:28
3:30
3:32
3:34
3:36
3:38
3:40
3:42
3:44
3:46
3:48
3:50
3:52
3:54
4:05

Driver: Mya Knotis

Stop Name

AJES/slot 3
975 Robley St
111 Grand St

1155 Parkview Rd

327 High St

269 High St

267 High St

205 High St
228 Barrett St
112 Barrett St

TCMS
GHS
120 Knottsville Rd
210 Knottsville Rd
939 Knottsville Rd
65 Lindsy St
1605 Knotitsville Rd
97 Freeze Dr
3106 Knottsville Rd
540 Haislip Farm Rd
486 Mount Airy Rd
1255 Parkview Rd
1341 Parkview Rd
4363 Knottsville Rd
6388 Knottsvilie Rd
442 Knottsville Rd
Park Bus



Bus #: 74

Driver: M Knotts

AM Stop Name PM Stop Name
Time Time
TBA Flemington Special Needs TBA Flemington Special Needs




Taylor County Schools Bus Schedule

Bus#: 75 Driver: K Heyward

AM Stop Name PM Stop Name

Time Time
2:30 Leave Bus Garage
2:45 FES/transfer students
2:55 Little Feet Day Care
3:00 TCMS
3:15 309 Spring Hill Rd
3:20 GHS
3:30 1216 W Main St
3:34 Grafton City Hospital
3:36 Grafton Dairy Queen
3:38 Taylor Co Medical Ctr
3:40 AJES
3:44 300 Moritz Ave
3:49 Little Feet Day Care
3:52 300 Haymond Rd
3:55 181 Highland Ave(Stevens Hollow)
4:00 KFC
4:04 3036 Lucas Dairy Rd
4:05 2891 Lucas Dairy Rd
4:08 39 Kendall Dr
4:12 83 Jarrett Dr
4:13 Briar CIliff Apts
4:15 1129 W Boyd St

4:25 Park Bus



Bus #: 77 I Driver: Paul Pyles
AM Stop Name PM Stop Name
Time Time
6:25 Leave bus garage 2:35 FES
6:30 Pick up aide 2:40 Load students
6:52 Rt. 76 2:42 Isabella Store
7:00 Stop 1 2:50 Barbour Corner
7:05 Stop 2 3:00 Rt 76
7:15 Barbour Corner 3:25 Bus Garage
7:20 Isabella Store
7:22 Drop off at FES




Bus #: 83

AM
Time

Taylor County Schools Bus Schedule

Stop Name

PM
Time
2:20
2:35
2:53
2:55
2:56
2:59
3.00
3:02
3:05
3:10
311
3:12
3:15
3:25
3:35
3:48
3:49
3:51
3:52
3:53
3:54
3:57
3:58
4:00
4:05
4:10
4:12
4:15
4:16
4:25

Driver: Braddock

Stop Name

Depart from garage
FES
932 Knight St
121 Lucky Dr
Kittle Dr
Gobel Rd
109 Fleming Hill Dr
432 Gobel Rd
1670 Gobel Rd
2590 Simpson Rd
Simpson Playground
2881 Simpson Rd
4989 Simpson Rd
GHS
TCMS
2248 Wendel Rd
2230 Wendel Rd
1613 Wendel Rd
70 Kemns Rd
724 Wendel Rd
547 Wendel Rd
Mirach Rd
183 Kittle Rd
Flag Run Rd
1670 Gobel Rd
2881 Simpson Rd
Long Run Rd
Long Run Church
986 Long Run Rd
Park Bus



Bus #: 85
AM Stop Name
Time
6:20 Depart home
ROUTE 119 NORTH
6:35 Mountaineer Power
6:36 OAK GROVE ROAD
6:38 Dogwood Lane
6:39 1053 Oak Grove Rd.
6:40 357 Sunset Ln.
6:41 535 Bailey Hill Rd.
6:42 6453 Victory Ave.
ROUTE 119 SOUTH
6:45 Twin Oaks Housing Development
6:47 Watkins Road
6:49 Thorn Lane
6:51 Lucas Road
6:53 WICKWIRE ROAD
7:00 Mary Moats Daycare (493)
7:02 1082 George Washington Hwy.
7:03 Pine St
7:04 Dak St
7:05 Keener St
7:06 Barbara St
7:10 AJES
7:25 TCMS
7:35 GHS
8:00 Park Bus

Time

2:35
2:47
2:58
3:02
3:17

3:31
3:32
3:33
3:35
3:36
3:38
3:39
3:51
3:52
3:58
4:00
4:01
4:07
4:09
4:11
4:30

Driver: Kimbrew

Stop Name

Depart home

AJES (depart)

Little Feet 250/50
TCMS

GHS

ROUTE 119 NORTH
Lucas Rd

Thorn Lane

Travis Rd

Twin Oaks Housing Development
Haymond School Rd
Laurel Run Rd
Dogwood Lane
1053 Oak Grove Rd
357 Sunset Lane
6453 Victory Ave
198 Vandergrift Lane
6392 Victory Ave
Zinn Rd

Benny Bryan Rd
Cara Marita Dr.

Park Bus



Bus #: 86

AM
Time
6:05
6:37
6:38
6:41
6:42
6:44

6:54
6:55
6:56
7:02
7:03
7:05
7:15
7:25
7:30
7:35

Taylor County Schools Bus Schedule

Stop Name

Depart Garage
2643 Corbin Branch Rd
3072 Corbin Branch Rd

Taylor School Rd

Freeman Hill Rd

Boothsville Apts

Travis Dr
Scenic Hill Dr
1328 Tolley Rd
2249 Meadland Rd
Heavenly Meadows Ct
Sayres Lane
WTES
TCMS
GHS
Park Bus

PM
Time
3:10
3:25
3:35
3:44
3:48
3:49

3:51
3:52

3:56
3:58

4:05
4:20

Driver: Tina Kittle-Tustin

Stop Name

Amive at GHS
Arrive at TCMS
Sand Ridge Rd
Taylor School Rd
Beech Hollow Rd
1328 Tolley Rd

Scenic Hill Dr
Travis Dr

Freeman Hill Rd
Boothsville Apts

2643 Corbin Branch Rd
Home



Bus #: 87 Driver: Cindy Dickey

AM Stop Name PM Stop Name

Time Time

6:40 Depart Home 3:15 GHS Silot 1

6:50

7:00 Raintree Acres 3:24 TCMS

7:02 Fairfield Farms 3:35 3784 Middleville Rd

7:03 744 Middleville Rd 3:40 1754 Middleville Rd

7:04 110 Peddlers Rd 3:42 110 Peddlers Rd

7:05 1754 Middleville Rd 3:45 744 Middleville Rd

7:10 1967 Middleville Rd 3:47 Raintree Acres

7:13 3784 Middleville Rd 3:49 Cubby’s Daycare

7:15 WITES 3:50 Quality Machine

7:20 Littie Feet Extended Care 3:52 9485 George Washington Hwy

7:25 TCMS 4.00 Highiand Ridge

7:40 AJES 4:06 184 Lamberts Hollow

8:00 Park Bus 4:08 CS Storage Buildings
4:09 77 Rasco Dr
4:10 Sunset View
4:15 5164 George Washingion Hwy
4:21 1751 Berry Run Rd
4:22 1687 Berry Run Rd

4:35 Park Bus



Taylor County Schools Bus Schedule

Bus #: 88
AM Stop Name
Time
6:00 Depart Home
6:38 Junction of Creek Bed Rd./ Gregg Rd.
6:45 815 Boozville Rd.
6:49 108 Mountaineer Drive
6:50 264 Rock Union Rd.
6:51 Hickory Hills
6:52 Silver Maple Estates
6:54 South Pointe Estates (WTES students only)
7:01 Junction of Rt. 250/Curry Rd.
7:03 Meadow Pointe
7:07 Junction of Harmony Grove Rd./Brown Rd.
7:17 1015 Sand Ridge Rd.
7:18 438 Sand Ridge Rd.
719 1115 Sand Ridge Rd.
7:22 Meadow Ln. (Housing Development)
7:25 WTES
7:35 TCMS
7:45 GHS
8:00 Park Bus

Driver: Bennett

PM Stop Name
Time
2:45 WTES
3:08 5164 GW Highway
3:13 744 Middleville Rd.
3:15 Briarview Apts.
3:20 Cubbies Daycare
3:30 Lasting Impressions Daycare
3:36 Junction of Rt. 50/AFG Road
4:00 Park Bus



Bus #: 89

AM
Time
6:30
6:40
6:43
6:45
6:50
6:56
7:01
7:02
7:06
7:07
715
7:22
7:32

Stop Name

Leave home
WTES pick up aide
5164 George Washington Hwy
7640 George Washington Hwy
Cubby’s Day Care
Briarview Apts
9485 George Washington Hwy
Highland Ridge
Meadland Rd
Meadland Estates
WIES
TCMS
GHS

Driver: Teresa Gray

PM Stop Name
~ Time
W 785 GHS
7:50 Depart GHS to UTC
11:45 Depart UTC to GHS
- 12:30 GHS
1:00 Park Bus



Taylor County Schools Bus Schedule

Bus #: 90 Driver: Hayley Wyckoff
AM Stop Name PM Stop Name
Time Time
6:35 Depart home 2:30 Depart home
6:45 Lynn Chapel Church 2:45 WTES
6:50 804 Tucker Run Rd
6:55 1932 Valley Falls Rd 2:55 Beulah Baptist Church
7:00 1899 Valley Falls Rd 2:58 TCBOE
710 111 Spring Hill Rd
7:20 GHS 3:05 TCMS/WTES parent pick up
7:30 TCMS/parent pick up to WTES 3:15 111 Spring Hill Rd
3:18 Woodsdale Cemetary Rd
7:35 Little Feet Extended Care 3:23 GHS
3:27 AJES
3:30 126 Woodsdale Cemettary Rd
7:45 WTES 3:32 102 Milva Lane
7:55 Park Bus 3:36 186 Lynn Chapel Rd
3:40 1815 Lost Run Rd
3:46 1889 Valley Falls Rd
3:50 2005 Valley Falls Rd

4:00 Park Bus



e oo RaianGoNahESOIa BreSelidule 1 o n o o

Bus #: 91
AM Stop Name

Time

6:30 Depart Home

6:35 2001 McVicker Rd.

6:48 2141 McVicker Rd.

7:01 91679 Barbour Co. Hwy.
WEST HILL ROAD

7:02 96 West Hill Rd.

7:03 376 West Hill Rd.

7:08 4165 Webster Pike

7:09 4010 Webster Pike

7:10 3329 Webster Pike

7:15 Intersection of Traps Springs Rd./ Love Rd.

7:25 TCMS

7:30 GHS

7:36 AJES

8:00 Park bus

PM
Time

2:45
2:50
2:55
3:22
3:30
3:35
3:38
3:43
3:52
3:54
4:00
4:02
4:04

4:06
4:20
4:23
4:35

Driver: Chip Poston

Stop Name

WTES- Depart

Little Feet Extended Daycare (4172 GW HWY.)
TCMS

499 Spring Hills Rd.

AJES

GHS

Markleys Towing

Intersection of Traps Springs Rd./ Love Rd.
1210 Low Level Bridge Rd.

1334 Love Run Rd.

3329 Webster Pike

4010 Webster Pike

4165 Webster Pike

WEST HILL ROAD

96 West Hill Rd.

2141 McVicker Rd (Pleasant Creek)

2001 McVicker Rd (Pleasant Creek)

Park Bus



Bus #:92 Driver: Gregory
AM Stop Name PM Stop Name

Time Time
6:10 Depart Garage 3:10 TCMS

HOVATER ROAD 3:20 GHS
6:31 233 Bent Ridge Rd. 3:256 AJES
6:32 115 Kelley Hill Rd. 3:35 Big Daddy’s (16 Jewell's Park Rd.)
6:35 2449 Ebby Road EBY ROAD
6:36 2676 Ebby Road 3:44 233 Bent Ridge Rd.
6:40 494 Rush Valley Drive 3:45 115 Kelley Hiil Rd.
6:47 2143 Sandy Creek Rd. 3:47 2449 Ebby Road

SHUMAKER RIDGE 3:53 2676 Ebby Road
6:52 141 Knottsville Rd. 3:58 494 Rush Valley Drive
6:53 730 Shumaker Ridge Rd. 4:01 2143 Sandy Creek Rd.
7:00 Bearclaw Estates SHUMAKER RIDGE
7:01 228 Sandy Creek Rd. 4:03 141 Knottsville Rd.

4:05 730 Shumaker Ridge Rd.

6:55 623 Knottsville Rd. 4:06 Bearclaw Estates
6:56 210 Knottsville Rd. 4:07 Road before S tums
7:15 AJES 4:10 S tums
7:28 TCMS 4:30 Park Bus
7:40 GHS

7:50 Park Bus



Bus #: 93

AM
Time
6:15
6:25
6:27
6:31
6:40
6:43
6:47
6:53
6:56
7:00
7:03
7:05
7:08
7:13
7:18
7:25
7:35
7:45
7:55

Taylor County Schools Bus Schedule

Stop Name

Depart Home
Zinn Rd / Church
330 Zinn Rd
Cara Marita Dr
4629 Cherry Run Rd
158 Sapp Rd
29 Paugh Lane
565 Fast Lane
2491 Cherry Run Rd
569 Cherry Run Rd
700 Cherry Run Rd
28 Cherry Run Rd
2548 Wickwire Rd
1537 Turner Rd
Wood Rd
AJES
TCMS
GHS
Park Bus

PM
Time
3:00
3:25
3:35
3:37
3:38
3:41
3:42
3:43
3:46
3:51
3:55
4:00
4:04
4:07
4:11
4:20
4:30

Driver: Kristi Nose

Stop Name

TCMS
GHS
214 Lincoln St
Red House Alley
338 Victory Ave
Wood Rd
Moats Day Care
658 Wickwire Rd
1537 Turner Rd
3227 Wickwire Rd
700 Cherry Run Rd
1569 Cherry Run Rd
2491 Cherry Run Rd
565 Fast Lane
29 Paugh Lane
4629 Cherry Run Rd
Park Bus



Bus #: 94
AM Stop Name
Time

6:10 Depart

6:10 4112 Cherry Run Rd.

6:53 105 High St.

7:00 226 Yates Ave.

7:04 446 Gatrell St.

7:07 Junction of Rochelle St./ Walnut St.

719 TCMS

7:23 Ford Funeral Home

7:29 GHS

7:45 Anna Jarvis Elementary

7:55

Taylor County Schools Bus Schedule

Park bus

Time

2:35
2:40
2:55
3:15
3:20
3:21
3:28
3:30

4:15
4:30

Driver: Phil Peters

Stop Name
Departure
Anna Jarvis
307 Haymond Rd.
TCMS
GHS

226 Yates Ave.
Junction of Rochelle St./ Walnut St.
446 Gatrell St.

4112 Cherry Run Rd.
Park



Bus #: 95
AM Stop Name
Time
6:25 Depart home
6:38 1269 Harmony Grove Rd
6:39 355 Brown Run Rd
6:40 Serenity Dr
6:42 2024 Harmony Grove Rd
6:45 Meadland Farms
6:58 848 Willow Way
7:00 893 Gawthrop Rd
7:03 3977 George Washington Hwy
7:05 3315 George Washington Hwy
715 TCMS
7:19 Carlson Dr
7:20 Donald Ford Funeral Home
7:26 Old Rt 50
7:28 698 Piedmont Ave
7:33 GHS
7:38 AJES
7:43 TCMS
7:50 Park Bus

PM
Time
2:30
2:45

2:53
2:56
3:00
3:.03
3:05
3:06
3:07
3:09
311
3:16

3:25
3:27
3:28
3:30
3:33
3:35
3:40
3:45
3:47
3:50
3:53
3:55
4:05
4:08
4:20

Driver: Stephanie Bolyard

Stop Name

Depart home
AJES

W Wilford St
307 W Main St
204 Latrobe St
100 Yates Ave
101 Beech St
240 Maple Ave
300 Maple Ave
600 Maple Ave
800 Maple Ave

GHS

Ford Funeral Home
1082 George Washington Hwy
Carlson Heights

TCMS
3315 George Washington Hwy
3977 George Washington Hwy
Little Feet Extended Care
1269 Harmony Grove Rd
355 Brown Run Rd
Serenity Dr
2024 Harmony Grove Rd
Meadland Farms
848 Willow Way
893 Gawthrop Rd
Park Bus



Bus #: 96

AM
Time
6:20
7:05

7:06
7:09
7:13
7:14
7:16
717
7:23
7:24
7:26
7:29
7:32
7:33
7:34
7:38
7:50

Taylor County Schools Bus Schedule

Driver: Angie Moore

Stop Name

Bus depart

Intersection of Corbin Branch and Taylor
School Rd
Freeman Hill Rd
Crestview Acres Dr
Bonasso Dr
Sunshine Valley Dr
Greentree Village/Carmel Estates Rd
Brookside Dr
Travis Dr
Tom Coleman Dr
1022 Tolley Rd
Beech Hollow Rd
2483 Meadland Rd
2249 Meadland Rd
2180 Meadland Rd
WTES
Park bus

PM
Time
2:20
2:52

2:56
2:56
2:57
2:57
2:59
3:00
3:05
3:10
3:14
3:15
3:18
3:19
3:19
3:21
3:23
3:25
3:26
3:28
3:29
3:32
3:50

Stop Name

Bus Depart
Leave WTES

Sayres Lane
2180 Meadland Rd
2249 Meadland Rd
2288 Meadland Rd
2493 Meadland RD
2936 Meadland Rd

Tappan Rd/Creek bed
815 Boothsville Rd
Bonasso Dr
Sunshine Valley/Carmel Estates
Brookside Dr
Boothsville Apts
Crestview Acres Dr
Freeman Hill Rd
Taylor School Rd
Travis Rd
Tom Coleman Dr
1077 Tolley Rd
1328 Tolley Rd
Beech Hollow Rd
Park Bus



Taylor County Schools Bus Schedule

Bus #: 97 Driver: N Wolfe
AM Stop Name PM Stop Name
Time Time
6:20 Leave Home 2:25 Leave Home
6:33 115 Kelley Hill Rd. 2:40 AJES

2:45 Walter St
2:50 Christianity St

6:35 1609 Hovatter Rd. 2:55 27 Adolphus St.
6:38 1122 Hovatter Rd. 3:15 TCMS

7:07 405 Christiana St. 3:24 GHS

718 31 Skyview Ln. Appt. 31 3:34 625 Main St.

7:37 625 Main St. 4:00 672 Hovatter Rd.
7:15 AJES 4:02 1122 Hovatter Rd.
7:27 TCMS 4:03 Cadillac Ranch
7:45 GHS 4:.04 1609 Hovatter Rd.
7:50 Park 4:.07 115 Kelley Hill Rd.

4:15 Home



Bus #: 98 Driver: Smith
AM Stop Name PM Stop Name
Time Time
6:35 Depart Home 2:30 Depart Home
6:36 258 Drive inn Rd. 2:37 AJES (Slot 4)
6:44 1139 Tumer Rd. 2:51 Junction of Dobbs/ E. Bluemont St.
6:47 Stone Rd 2:55 Gourmet Express
6:50 Valley Falls/Glady Creek 3:05 TCMS
7:03 3302 Country Club Rd 3:15 Ford Funeral Home
7:05 3030 Country Club Rd 3:17 371 GW Highway
7:10 188 Country Club Rd 3:25 GHS
7:12 Hot Dog House COUNTRY CLUB ROAD (310)
7:15 Dairy Queen 3:30 Hometown Hot Dogs (Hot Dog House)
7:16 Medical Center 3:31 Brown St.
7:18 AJES 3:34 3030 Country Club Rd
7:35 TCMS 3:35 258 Country Club Rd
7:45  GHS 3:36 Stone Rd
8:00 Home 3:40 1310 Glade Creek Rd
3:45 2299 Plum Run Rd
4:00 1139 Tumer Rd
4:09 258 Drive Inn Rd

4:10 Park Bus



v e e R DRt

Bus #: 99 Driver: Dave Kelly
AM Stop Name PM Stop Name
Time Time
6:25 Depart Home - 2:30 Depart home
6:35 Pop Factory Rd
6:38 Sinsel Trailer Park 2:49 Mayle Funeral Home
6:40 D & K Meats 2:49 BERRY RUN RD
6:43 Hammack Comer 2:52 1848 Berry Run Rd
6:45 Barbour Comer 2:54 74 Marra Dr
6:48 Ross Rd 2:57 Gates Addition
6:52 Gates Addition
6:55 Mayle Funeral Home 3:01 Sinsel Trailer Park
6:58 BERRY RUN RD 3.04 Hammack Comer
7.02 1848 Berry Run Rd 3:07 Barbour Comer
7:04 74 Marra Dr 3:09 Ross Rd

3:12 Old Flemington High School

7:15 FES 3:14 Victory Construction
7:16 WENDEL RD 3:17 1468 W Veterans Mem Hwy
717 699 Wendel Rd 3:19 Rosemont Post Office
7:18 Sandlick Hollow Rd 3:21 Rosemont Camp
7:19 2248 Wendel Rd 3:23 Thompson Rd
7:20 2241 Wendel Rd 3:25 150 Kelly Dr
7:21 3716 Wendel Rd 3:35 Jerry Run Rd
7:27 TCMS 4:00 Park Bus
7:35 GHS

8:00 Park Bus



